

ITEM	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Ray Poland & Sons, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
	SCHEDULE A - S. DAWES STREET						
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
2	SPCC PLAN	1	LS	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
3	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00
4	PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 865.00	\$ 865.00
5	FLAGGERS & SPOTTERS (Minimum Bid \$36.06)	100	HRS	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00
6	PROJECT MAINTENANCE	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
7	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
8	CATCH BASIN PROTECTION	1	LS	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 115.00
9	ASPHALT SAW CUTTING (If Required)	126	LF	\$ 1.75	\$ 220.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 441.00
10	REMOVING ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	30	SY	\$ 9.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 525.00
11	SIDEWALK/DRIVEWAY REMOVAL (Including Saw Cuts)	1	SY	\$ 13.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
12	ROADWAY EXCAVATION (Including DISPOSAL)	25	CY	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 2,875.00
13	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE (CSTC), Includes Under Sidewalks and Pedestrian Ramps	42	TON	\$ 37.00	\$ 1,554.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,150.00
14	HMA CLASS 1/2-INCH PG 64-28	8	TON	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00
15	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	118	LF	\$ 23.00	\$ 2,714.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 4,425.00
16	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (6-Inch Thick)	25	LF	\$ 38.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00
17	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (5-Foot Wide)	94	LF	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,632.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 3,008.00
18	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (6-Inch Depth) Includes Ped. Ramp Surrounding	40	SY	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 3,480.00
19	RECORD DRAWINGS (Minimum Bid \$500.00)	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
	SCHEDULE A SUB-TOTAL:				\$ 32,353.50		\$ 36,534.00
	SCHEDULE B - E. 1ST AVENUE						
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
2	SPCC PLAN	1	LS	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00

ITEM	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
3	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 2,175.00
4	PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 865.00	\$ 865.00
5	FLAGGERS & SPOTTERS (Minimum Bid \$36.06)	100	HRS	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00
6	PROJECT MAINTENANCE	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,125.00
7	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (Includes Sod & Landscape Removal)	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
8	CATCH BASIN PROTECTION	1	LS	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
9	ASPHALT SAW CUTTING	443	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 664.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 886.00
10	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT	175	SY	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 3,062.50
11	ROADWAY EXCAVATION (Including DISPOSAL)	75	CY	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 8,625.00
12	EMBANKMENT IN PLACE	50	CY	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00
13	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL (Including Saw Cuts)	157	LF	\$ 8.50	\$ 1,334.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,570.00
14	SIDEWALK/DRIVEWAY REMOVAL (Including Saw Cuts & Existing Ped Ramps)	22	SY	\$ 13.00	\$ 286.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 660.00
15	REMOVE & DISPOSE RETAINING WALL (Including Saw Cuts)	7	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050.00
16	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE (CSTC), Includes Under Sidewalks and Pedestrian Ramps	109	TON	\$ 37.00	\$ 4,033.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 8,175.00
17	TOP COURSE GRAVEL RESTORATION (2-Inch Thick)	18	TON	\$ 71.00	\$ 1,278.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 900.00
18	HMA CLASS 1/2-INCH PG 64-28	25	TON	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,250.00
19	2-INCH HMA PATCHING WITH 6-INCH TOP COURSE (Behind Sidewalk)	34	SY	\$ 94.00	\$ 3,196.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,720.00
20	2-INCH COLD MIX PATCHING (If Required)	15	SY	\$ 45.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00
21	SIDEWALK ASPHALT RAMP	1	EA	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
22	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	381	LF	\$ 23.00	\$ 8,763.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 11,430.00
23	CONCRETE PEDESTRIAN CURB	27	LF	\$ 23.00	\$ 621.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 810.00
24	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (6-Inch Thick)	65	LF	\$ 38.00	\$ 2,470.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,250.00
25	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (5-Foot Wide)	243	LF	\$ 28.00	\$ 6,804.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 7,776.00
26	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4-Inch Depth)	13	SY	\$ 65.00	\$ 845.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 754.00

ITEM	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
27	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (6-Inch Depth) Includes Outside Ped. Ramp & Driveway Pay Limits	35	SY	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,625.00
28	CONCRETE RETAINING WALL 18-INCH to 24-INCH (Includes Structural Excavation)	10	LF	\$ 145.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00
29	PEDESTRIAN RAMP (Type Parallel "A", COK STD 2-12, SHT 1)	1	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
30	PEDESTRIAN RAMP (Type Perpendicular "A", COK STD 2-12, SHT 3)	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
31	PEDESTRIAN RAMP - MODIFIED, E. 1st Ave Sidewalk, as Dimensioned in Plan View)	2	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
32	60-INCH x 24-INCH ADA TRUNCATED DOME	4	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 540.00
33	ADJUST CATCH BASIN	1	EA	\$ 345.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
34	REMOVE & DISPOSE EXISTING CATCH BASIN	1	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00
35	CATCH BASIN (48-inch dia. with Standard Frame & Grate)	1	EA	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00
36	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE for STORM DRAIN BACKFILL	6	TON	\$ 40.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00
37	STORM DRAIN EXCAVATION DISPOSAL	1	CY	\$ 45.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 15.00
38	REMOVE & REINSTALL EXISTING SIGN (Includes New Sign Post & Base)	2	EA	\$ 235.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 690.00
39	6-INCH PAVEMENT MARKINGS (White - Paint)	30	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 690.00
40	12-INCH PAVEMENT MARKINGS (White - Paint, for Pedestrian Crossing)	10	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 230.00
41	FURNISH AND INSTALL SODDED LAWN (Includes 4-Inch Topsoil)	35	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 525.00
42	IRRIGATION RELOCATION & REPAIR	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
43	LANDSCAPE AND SITE RESTORATION	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
44	RECORD DRAWINGS (Minimum Bid \$500.00)	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
	SCHEDULE B SUB-TOTAL:				\$ 85,890.00		\$ 112,448.50
	BASE BID TOTAL (SCH. A + SCH. B):				\$ 118,243.50		\$ 148,982.50
	ALTERNATE #1 - E. 1ST AVE (NORTH SIDEWALK)						
1	ASPHALT SAW CUTTING	23	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 34.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 80.50
2	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT	1	SY	\$ 9.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
3	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL (Including Saw Cuts)	76	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 760.00

ITEM	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
4	SAW CUT CURB (Horizontal Cut - Includes Concrete Disposal)	6	LF	\$ 18.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 390.00
5	SIDEWALK/DRIVEWAY REMOVAL (Including Saw Cuts & Existing Ped Ramps)	31	SY	\$ 32.00	\$ 992.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 930.00
6	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE (CSTC), Includes Under Sidewalks and Pedestrian Ramps	12	TON	\$ 37.00	\$ 444.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 900.00
7	HMA CLASS 1/2-INCH PG 64-28	3	TON	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00
8	2-INCH HMA PATCHING WITH 6-INCH TOP COURSE (Behind Sidewalk)	32	SY	\$ 94.00	\$ 3,008.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,560.00
9	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER (Includes Extra Wide Gutter Pan)	66	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,980.00
10	CONCRETE PEDESTRIAN CURB	29	LF	\$ 28.00	\$ 812.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 870.00
11	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (5-Foot Wide)	85	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,975.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 2,720.00
12	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4-Inch Depth) Includes Driveway Transitions	6	SY	\$ 65.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 348.00
13	PEDESTRIAN RAMP (Type Parallel "B", COK STD 2-12, SHT 1)	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
14	PEDESTRIAN RAMP - MODIFIED, E. 1st Ave Sidewalk, as Dimensioned in Plan View) (Type Single Directional "A", COK STD 2- 12, SHT 4)	2	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
15	54-INCH x 24-INCH ADA TRUNCATED DOME	1	EA	\$ 215.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 135.00
16	60-INCH x 24-INCH ADA TRUNCATED DOME	2	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 270.00
17	HMA CLASS 1/2-INCH PG 64-28	1	TON	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
18	REMOVE, REPLACE AND ADJUST EXISTING "CATCH BASIN" FRAME AND GRATE	1	EA	\$ 460.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
19	GUARD POST (CoK Standard Drawing 4-4, Sheet 2)	1	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
	ALTERNATE #1 SUB-TOTAL:				\$ 17,782.50		\$ 19,893.50
	ALTERNATE #2 - W. 10TH AVE. & S. GARFIELD ST. PEDESTRIAN RAMPS						
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
2	SPCC PLAN	1	LS	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
3	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 1,740.00
4	PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 865.00	\$ 865.00

ITEM	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
5	FLAGGERS & SPOTTERS (Minimum Bid \$36.06)	100	HRS	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00
6	PROJECT MAINTENANCE	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
7	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (Includes Asphalt Removal & Sod)	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
8	CATCH BASIN PROTECTION	1	LS	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
9	ASPHALT SAW CUTTING (If Required)	100	LF	\$ 1.75	\$ 175.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 350.00
10	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL (Including Saw Cuts)	180	LF	\$ 8.50	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,800.00
11	SIDEWALK/DRIVEWAY REMOVAL (Including Saw Cuts & Existing Ped Ramps)	137	SY	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,781.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,110.00
12	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE (Includes Fence Post Disposal)	73	LF	\$ 11.00	\$ 803.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 365.00
13	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE (CSTC), Includes Under Sidewalks and Pedestrian Ramps	23	TON	\$ 37.00	\$ 851.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,725.00
14	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER (Includes Extra Wide Gutter Pan)	180	LF	\$ 29.00	\$ 5,220.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 6,750.00
15	CONCRETE PEDESTRIAN CURB	117	LF	\$ 23.00	\$ 2,691.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 4,387.50
16	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4-Inch Depth)	53	SY	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,445.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 3,074.00
17	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (6-Inch Depth) Includes Outside Ped. Ramp Pay Limits	33	SY	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 2,871.00
18	PEDESTRIAN RAMP (Type Parallel "A", COK STD 2-12, SHT 1)	6	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
19	PEDESTRIAN RAMP (Type Perpendicular "A", COK STD 2-12, SHT 3)	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
20	PEDESTRIAN RAMP - MODIFIED, SW Corner of 10th Ave. and Garfield St. (Type Perpendicular "A", COK STD 2-12, SHT 3)	1	EA	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
21	48-INCH x 24-INCH ADA TRUNCATED DOME	8	EA	\$ 195.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,040.00
22	ADJUST PUD MANHOLE	1	EA	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
23	ADJUST CATCH BASIN	1	EA	\$ 345.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
24	REMOVE, REPLACE AND ADJUST EXISTING "CATCH BASIN" FRAME AND GRATE	2	EA	\$ 460.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
25	36-INCH CHAIN LINK FENCE (Includes Poles)	77	LF	\$ 32.00	\$ 2,464.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,080.00
26	REMOVE & DISPOSE EXISTING JUNCTION BOX	5	EA	\$ 75.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 575.00
27	TYPE 1 JUNCTION BOX (with Traffic Lid)	2	EA	\$ 375.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 750.00

ITEM	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
28	TYPE 2 JUNCTION BOX (with Traffic Lid)	3	EA	\$ 475.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00
29	REMOVE & REINSTALL EX. AUDIBLE PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON (PPB) ASSEMBLY ON POST	7	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 1,435.00
30	PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON POST & FOUNDATION	7	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 14,350.00
31	1-INCH CONDUIT WITH WIRE (for PPB)	59	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,655.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,357.00
32	FURNISH AND INSTALL SODDED LAWN (Includes 4-Inch Topsoil)	23	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 345.00
33	1-INCH to 2-INCH RIVER ROCK (4-Inch Depth)	11	SY	\$ 75.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 440.00
34	IRRIGATION RELOCATION & REPAIR	1	LS	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
35	LANDSCAPE AND SITE RESTORATION	1	LS	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00
36	RECORD DRAWINGS (Minimum Bid \$500.00)	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
	ALTERNATE #2 SUB-TOTAL:				\$ 73,450.00		\$ 86,259.50
	ALTERNATE #3 - W. 10TH AVE & S. OLYMPIA ST. PEDESTRIAN RAMPS						
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
2	SPCC PLAN	1	LS	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
3	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 1,740.00
4	PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 865.00	\$ 865.00
5	FLAGGERS & SPOTTERS (Minimum Bid \$36.06)	100	HRS	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00
6	PROJECT MAINTENANCE	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
7	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
8	CATCH BASIN PROTECTION	1	LS	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
9	ASPHALT SAW CUTTING (If Required)	100	LF	\$ 1.75	\$ 175.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 350.00
10	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL (Including Saw Cuts)	202	LF	\$ 8.50	\$ 1,717.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,020.00
11	SIDEWALK/DRIVEWAY REMOVAL (Including Saw Cuts & Existing Ped Ramps)	116	SY	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,508.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,480.00
12	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE (CSTC), Includes Under Sidewalks and Pedestrian Ramps	36	TON	\$ 37.00	\$ 1,332.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,700.00

ITEM	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
13	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER (Includes Extra Wide Gutter Pan)	202	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 7,575.00
14	CONCRETE PEDESTRIAN CURB	119	LF	\$ 23.00	\$ 2,737.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 4,462.50
15	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4-Inch Depth)	10	SY	\$ 65.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 580.00
16	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (6-Inch Depth) Includes Outside Ped. Ramp Pay Limits	47	SY	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,525.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 4,089.00
17	PEDESTRIAN RAMP (Type Parallel "A", COK STD 2-12, SHT 1)	6	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
18	PEDESTRIAN RAMP - MODIFIED, NE Corner of 10th Ave. and Olympia St. (Type Parallel "A", COK STD 2-12, SHT 1)	2	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
19	48-INCH x 24-INCH ADA TRUNCATED DOME	8	EA	\$ 195.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,040.00
20	REMOVE, REPLACE AND ADJUST EXISTING "CATCH BASIN" FRAME AND GRATE	2	EA	\$ 460.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
21	REMOVE & DISPOSE EXISTING JUNCTION BOX	3	EA	\$ 75.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 345.00
22	TYPE 1 JUNCTION BOX (with Traffic Lid)	1	EA	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00
23	TYPE 2 JUNCTION BOX (with Traffic Lid)	2	EA	\$ 475.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00
24	REMOVE & REINSTALL EX. AUDIBLE PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON (PPB) ASSEMBLY ON POST	7	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 1,435.00
25	PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON POST & FOUNDATION	6	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 12,300.00
26	PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON (PPB) EXTENDER (Includes Installation)	1	EA	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 675.00
27	1-INCH CONDUIT WITH WIRE (for PPB)	92	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 2,116.00
28	FURNISH AND INSTALL SODDED LAWN (Includes 4-Inch Topsoil)	13	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 195.00
29	IRRIGATION RELOCATION & REPAIR	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
30	RECORD DRAWINGS (Minimum Bid \$500.00)	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
	ALTERNATE #3 SUB-TOTAL:				\$ 63,349.00		\$ 77,942.50
	<i>I hereby certify that this is a true and correct bid tabulation for Contract P1806-18, Community Pedestrian Safety Improvements. A bid analysis was completed for unbalanced bids.</i>						
	Heath Mellotte PE						
	Design Services Manager						